

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in, Email: <u>helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com</u>

Subject: Admission to M.Sc/ B.Sc Nursing, Post Basis B.Sc Nursing, B. Pharmacy Courses and Para Medical Courses -information thereof.

Reference: SRO 505 of 2019 dated 20.08.2019 read with SRO 640 dated 24.10.2019.

Notice No: 110-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 06-11-2019.

It is for information to all the concerned that in pursuance of SRO 505 of 2019 dated 20.08.2019 read with SRO 640 dated 24.10.2019 issued by the Health & Medical Education Department, the admissions for M.Sc/ B.Sc Nursing, Post Basis B.Sc Nursing, B. Pharmacy Courses and Para Medical Courses in Government and Private Institutions under University of Kashmir, University of Jammu, Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences, Soura and all other Deemed Universities of J&K are to be made by the BOPEE through a centralised process of counselling.

Further, the students who are aspirants for these courses are hereby informed that J&K BOPEE will conduct a Common Entrance Test tentatively in the month of March/April,2020. The minimum qualification for appearing in the examination shall be 10th/ 10+2 with science depending upon the conditions of eligibility prescribed for course. A separate and detailed notification will be issued soon in this regard.

2019 (Dr. Suni Controller of 18-1 Dated: 06.1% Əui 사

No:BOPEE/Exam-35/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Deptt. J&K Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Govt.ARI & Trainings Deptt, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Govt. General Administration Deptt. Jammu.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 6. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar.
- 7. President, J&K Para Medical/ Nursing Council (Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 8. Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.

- 9. Registrar, University of Jammu.
- 10. Director, Information Deptt. J&K for publication of the Notice in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/ Jammu each having large circulation.
- 11. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 12. Director, AIR, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 13. Incharge Saherbeen AIR, Srinagar for favour of vide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.